

SLP(Crl.)No. 1178 OF 2003  
ITEM No.28

Court No. 4

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1178/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2003 in CRLWP 1101/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PAVAN SACHDEVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH C.B.I.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay & permission to place addl. documents on record  
and urging addl. grounds )

Date : 12/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.  
Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention.

Learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing for the respondent, submits that at the time of final hearing of the matter, the respondent would not contend that filing of the charge sheet has rendered the appeal infructuous.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master