

CrI.A.No. 58 OF 2004  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P.No.2667/2004 IN Criminal Appeal No. 58/2004

PAVAN SACHDEVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH C.B.I.

Respondent (s)

( For stay )

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. VA. Bobde, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to file reply to application for grant of stay.  
Until further orders, further proceedings in the Court below shall remain stayed.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master