

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP 2667/2004 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 58 OF 2004

PAVAN SACHDEVA

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH C.B.I.

Respondent

(s)

(For stay)

Date: 29/10/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anauradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. B. Datta, learned ASG prays for an adjournment on the ground that in some other matter in respect of same party he had appeared for the opposite party and he has to request the Government to assign the case to some other counsel.

The case is adjourned.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master